

AOLO GAETSEWE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY BID NOTICE & INVITATION TO BID

The John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality hereby invites suitably registered service providers to submit bids for the following projects:

BID NO:	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	CLOSING DATE	TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES	EVALUATION CRITERIA
16-2023/24	Valuation of Properties of John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality for a Period of 36 Months	Friday, 17 May 2024 at 12h00	Ms Tlhompo Maele 053 712 8700 maelet@taologaetsewe.gov.za	Functionality, Price & Specific goals: 80/20 Price: 80 Specific goals: 10 = Enterprise owned by Women 10 = Enterprise located in Northern Cape
17-2023/24	Appointment of a Firm of Actuaries for a Period of 36 Months	Friday, 17 May 2024 at 12h00	Ms Tlhompo Maele 053 712 8700 maelet@taologaetsewe.gov.za	Functionality, Price & Specific goals: 80/20 Price: 80 Specific goals: 10 = Enterprise owned by Women 10 = Enterprise located in Northern Cape
18-2023/24	Procurement of Conference Facilities in Douglas Area, for Strategic Planning Session from 29 April 2024 to 30 April 2024	Friday, 19 April 2024 at 12h00	Ms Tlhompo Maele 053 712 8700 maelet@taologaetsewe.gov.za	Price & Specific goals: 80/20 Price: 80 Specific goals: 10 = Enterprise owned by Women 10 = Enterprise located in Northern Cape
19-2023/24	Supply and Delivery of Municipal Vehicle (Double Cab)	Friday, 10 May 2024 at 12h00	Mr Motshabi Molusi 053 712 8700 molusim@taologaetsewe.gov.z a	Price & Specific goals: 80/20 Price: 80 Specific goals: 10 = Enterprise owned by Black people 10 = Enterprise located in Northern Cape

Bid documents with specifications and detailed information are obtainable on the Municipal website www.taologaetsewe.gov.za and eTender Portal website etenders.gov.za from 12:00 on Monday, 12 April 2024. For Administrative enquiries, please contact Mr. Thabo Motlhanke at 053 712 8700 or email: motlhanket@taologaetsewe.gov.za.

The bid will be evaluated according to the PPR 2022 and John Taolo Gaetsewe Supply Chain Management Policy. All sealed bids clearly marked with the Project name and Bid number must be placed in the Tender Box at the offices of the John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality, 4 Federale Mynbou Street, Kuruman, on or before the closing date specified on each project. Please note that there will be no site briefing on all the above-mentioned bids and only bids from suppliers registered on the Central Supplier Database will be considered.

Mr Klaas Teise Municipal Manager John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality PO Box 1480 Kuruman 8460